shareholders at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) held on 01.12.2025. 

a) For better clarity and understanding, the following changes have been made to Point 2 of the 

Explanatory Statement to Resolution (Item) No. 2. 

2.   Objects of the issue: 

The proposed issue of 12,75,70,000 (Twelve Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Seventy Thousand) Equity 

Shares to Non-Promoters on a preferential allotment basis is being undertaken for cash consideration 

amounting to Rs. 140.33 crore. This Preferential Issue forms part of the Company’s strategic capital-

raising initiative aimed at strengthening its financial position to support future growth and expansion.